7432 Route 96, P.O. Box G, Victor, New York 14564; said purchase to be made
under NYSOGS Division of Standards and Purchasing Contract No. P000873,
to be paid for from the 1991 Wyoming County Highway Fund Account No.
5130.2, in the amount of Thirteen thousand seven hundred sixty six and no
cents ($13, 766.00).

Carried: Ayes - 1993 Noes - 0 Absent - 0

RESOLUTION NO.  91-191
By Mr. Moran, Chairman of the Finance Committee:

Approval Of The Matching Funds For The 1992
Wyoming County Tourist Promotion

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wyoming County Board of Supervisors